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HIS Parent-School Communication Guidelines

Purpose

e To inform when and how HIS parents can communicate with the school personnel depending on the

cases

e To establish a working environment for HIS faculty and staff in serving all students and parents
more effectively

Guidelines

1. When to Communicate: In the case of a non-emergency general case, the parent communicates
with a faculty/staff member in charge within their working hours, and the person in charge

sends the first reply shortly to notify that the inquiry has been received.

2. How to Communicate: The parent does not use the faculty/staff member’s personal phone, email,

Kakatotalk, SNS etc. but their school phone, school email, or ClassDojo to communicate.

However, parents can communicate with dorm staff during the periods of time specified below or
with personnel in charge of a field trip, etc. via their personal communication channel with prior
agreement with the person.

3. How to Communicate and With Whom (See <Appendix> for more details.)

(As needed) Secondary
Situation Primary communication communication General inquiry
or in emergency
= General: Homeroom teacher
Elementary (ClassDojo) = ES director = ES staff
School (ES) = Class: Subject teacher (school phone or ClassDojo) (school phone or email)
(ClassDojo or school email)
. = General: Homeroom teacher » MHS Academic director
Middle and . .
High School (school emall) (school phone or em.aul) MHS staff .
= Class: Subject teacher = MHS Student Life director (school phone or email)
(MHS) . ¢
(school email) (school phone or email)
= Dorm staff = Dorm director = Dorm director
. (school phone or personal (school phone or personal (school phone or personal
Dormitory
phone - 19:30-21:30 Mon, phone - 19:30-21:30 Mon, phone - 19:30-21:30 Mon,
Thurs) Thurs) Thurs)
Business = Staff = Business director
Office (school phone or email) (school phone or email)
Other = Faculty/staff = Vice principal
(school phone or email) (school phone or email)
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7= Appendix> 149 45 ¥ | Communication Guideline: Contacts
1) %53+ Elementary School (ES)
AL H?i:‘:]le £ 478 Sch?jlf%li}ne# ehat ol¥ e 5
Position and Role Sex Name School email etc
room (054-260-)
Z5 vgdH Hhof] 2~ .
ES Director F Esther Park 1755 (ClassDojo)
=% av 449, 25 99 R .
ES Staff, ES Admissions F Ji Eun Kim 1756 kje@his.sc.kr
%5 94 ZgdolH . .
ES Character Education Coordinator ! F Rachael Brown (ClassDojo)
X% W ZrjvolH AR " .
ES Academic Coordinator 2 F Minji Sayer (ClassDojo)
Qbofl A~ .
3 F Esthlzr A}in * (ClassDojo)
F G ClassDoj
4 Sikyung Oh (ClassDojo)
2% 94 Aol H : % :
ES Spiritual Formation Coordinator 5 F Yana Ibragimova (ClassDojo)
ol .
6 F Jung Eun Lee ® (ClassDojo)
3 . .
F Hari?o 1754 hanajo@his.sc.kr
F A9 kim@his.sc.k
Yung Sun Kim 1754 yungsunkim@his.sc.kr
" uked 7] ohisce
Youngjin Park 1754 youngjinpark@his.sc.
F Gl brightcheong@his.se.k
Myeongsil Cheong 1754 rightcheong@his.sc.kr
ol .
F Sangeun Lee * sangeunlee@his.sc.kr
A5 . .
F Su Min Kim bmwoo419@his.sc.kr
ATA . . ok
F Hong Sun Jeon ongsunjeon@his.sc.kr
w3 . .
F Min Hye Oh * minhyeoh@his.sc.kr
2) =150 Middle and High School (MHS)
7o 49 2 g LA T 4% o s}t o)W 2l 5
Position and Role EDIC Sex Name 8 O 5 TG School email etc.
room (054-260-)
Fis - HE HAA . .
MHS Academic Director F Sei Yeon Choi 1750 seiyeon@his.sc.kr
a5 A Ay HAE .
MHS Student Life Director F Ji Hoon Suh 1753 d2una@his.sc.kr
Fi% ar 449 464 ... .
MHS Staff F Yujin Jeong 1751 yujinjeong@his.sc.kr
FIF Y43t A7 e
MHS Admissions F Michelle Kim 1734 kidalis@his.sc.kr
FiLG WA ol % ,
MHS Academic Team Leader F In Ok Kwak 1752 green_ok@his.sc.kr
FTiT AN2RS ol & . .
MHS Guidance Team Leader M Eunkyu Lee 1745 davidlee@his.sc.kr
T A 394 . .
MHS Student Life Team Leader F Young Shil Yun 1744 youngshily@his.sc.kr
Fils AR Elao . . .
MHS Co-curriculum Team Leader 124 M Seung Hoon Han acidpunk@his.sc.kr
N R \ o
7 Sangwoo Jung sangwoojung@his.sc.kr
(37554) 2= L&A =7 EollS 8= 2 558 | 558 Handong-to, Buk-gu, Pohang-si, Kyeongbuk, 37554 Republic of Korea
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7B M Timothy Northe * timnorthe@his.sc.kr
8A F Gladymar Garcia * gladymargarcia@his.sc.kr
eS| . .
8B M Adam Jung * 4antonio@his.sc.kr
| e A& . insolkim@his.sc.k
9 Jinsol Kim jinsolkim@his.sc.kr
B | F g * jibaek@his.sc.k
9 Yeji Baek yejibaek@his.sc.kr
[ . . .
10A F Yunju Noh yunjunoh@his.sc.kr
Aaz . . . .
10B F Sojoong Kim sojoongkim@his.sc.kr
R
o % .
10C M Kwan Yoon kwanyoon@his.sc.kr
S 2138k
Al % . .
11A M Jinha You jinhayou@his.sc.kr
B | F A * iyoon@his.sc.k
11 Mija Yoon mjyoon@his.sc.kr
c | F A8 * his.sc.k
11 Jangmi Kim z0e0203@his.sc.kr
B | M =45 * his.sc.k
12 Jung Woo Cho cw00337@his.sc.kr
C M olF+4 leetuil his.sck
12 JuTl Lee 1757 eejuilogog@his.sc.kr
G-Suite, RenWeb M 37 * kipang@his.sc.k
-Suite, RenWe Sunki Pang sunkipang@his.sc.kr
AR wA (= A4) drd - .
Guidance Counselor (International) F Su Im Lim 1747 suimlim@his.sc.kr
24w A} i e . . .
F 6 his.sc.k
School Counselor JungEun Jang 174 Jungeunjang@his.sc.kr
o] Bl & .
M Mark Lee * marklee@his.sc.kr
M Kevin Gesler * kevingesler@his.sc.kr
F Paj Moua * pajmoua@his.sc.kr
A
M © * kim@his.sc.k
Seyoon Kim seyoonkim@his.sc.kr
R k@h k
Sung Min Park sungminpark@his.sc.kr
R h kwak@h k
Changmin Kwak changminkwak@his.sc.kr
Zo A
F cme * kyeungjang@his.sc.kr
You Kyung Jang youkyeungjang@his.sc
g
F Ki;l]/ltlata * narakim@his.sc.kr
. FA 5 - - ek
Jiwoo Wang Jjiwoowang@his.sc.kr
F A ek his.sek
*
Moon Jung Kang moonjungkang@his.sc.kr
EX
. .
M Wonchol Cho wcho@his.sc.kr
v <78 . b eoh@hissek
Min Hye Oh minhyeoh@his.sc.kr
F A M ho@his.c.k
Onyu Cho onyucho@his.c.kr
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) 427 Dormitory
Fo49 2 g% e P A Sepan St 3L o W2
Position and Role Residence Hall | Sex Name €100 one# School Email
(054-260-)
RS0 o5 e AR
ot <t 3 . .
Dormitory Director Faith 2 F Kyeong Lan Kim 3993 kyeonglankim@his.sc.kr
5 A9 K h K
- 8 i is.sc.
Faith 1 F Suyeon Kim 3892 suyeonkim@his.sc.kr
T EER
890 isakkim@his.sc.k
Love 1 M Isak Kim 359 isakkim@his.sc.kr
Zgh T -
8 b his.sc.k
Hope 1 M Bu-Gyeom Im 3594 ugyeomim@his.sc.kr
4) 3#% Business Office
Fo 799 oge e v e Bt stit o] |2l
Position and Role Sex Name €100 one# School Email
(054-260-)
FERE ErE . .
Business Director M Byung Chul Han 1731 jeremy@his.sc.kr
A (TE5=, AFH T) &1 i i
Treasurer (tuition, beneficiary cost, etc.) F Jin Hwa Son 1736 jinhwason@his.sc.kr
A (F5=, AFH %) A4 .
Treasurer (tuition, beneficiary cost, etc.) F Ye Rin Jung 1737 vicl5603@his.sc.kr
T+ ul A2 L
Purchasing F Ji Fun Kim 1756 kje@his.sc.kr
Al e A4 .
Facilities Management M Sang Sup Kim 1732 sangsup@his.sc.kr
AFA] o] 5] % . .
Librarian F Hee Jung Lee 1742 heejunglee@his.sc.kr
5) 7]E} Other
Fo 799 ogn e v e St st o] |2l
Position and Role Sex Name €100 one# School Email
(054-260-)
T EER . .
Vice Principal M Hamin Baek 1740 haminbaek@his.sc.kr
T SEE B} .
School Nurse F Jiwon Lee 1743 jinsun5730@his.sc.kr
el e, g FE AR o .
External Relations, School Promotion F Jinsil Kim 1735 jinsilkim@his.sc.kr
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